VIAD 228-03

10-28-2003 1 CONTROL PROGRAMMENT OF THE PRO

HILD 3-28-03		Attorney Docket No.TAMK.101739	
FORM PTO-1594	4 18878) 11011 88788 1888 81118 81189 1771 88788 1165 1787 1881	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE	
	102563031	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of rec	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
TAMKO Composite Products, Inc.	Name: EPOCH Compos	Name: EPOCH Composite Products, Inc.	
_ Individual(s) _ Association General Partnership _ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: P.O. Box 1404	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation—State, Delaware	Street Address: 220 W	Street Address: 220 W. Fourth Street	
_ Other:	City: Joplin	State: MO Zip: 64802	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach Yes X No	ed?Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation		
2 November of Company	_ General Partnership	Í	
Nature of Conveyance:	Llmited Partnership		
_ Assignment _ Merger	x Corporation—State, De		
_ Security Agreement <u>x</u> Change of Name		in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other:	designation is attached:	_ Yes <u>x</u> No	
Execution Date: April 26, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_x_No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/847,041			
75/847,040	_		
Add	ditional numbers attached? _ Yes _x_ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	эпсе	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: William B. Kircher			
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$30.00	
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	☐ Enclosed		
City: Kansas City	☑ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19	3-2112 CHANGE	
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	gồing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document. William B. Kircher) Wed AMCher.	7/1/1/2.	
Name of person signing	Signature	Deta Deta	
Marite of person argining	Gignature	p Bate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commorce for Intellectual Property
and Director of the US PTO, Washington, D.C. 20231

1224632v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0932

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAMKO COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAMKO COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC." TO "EPOCH COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0403740

DATE: 04-26-00

3029726 8100 001212122

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0933

STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 04/26/2000 001212122 - 3029726

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a pro-	posed amendment of the Certificate		
of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.			
changing the Article thereof numbered "First	" so that, as amended, said Arricle		
shell be and read as follows: "First: The name of this Corporation.	EPOCH Composite Products,		
Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution o	f its Board of Directors, a special		
meeting of the stockholders of said corporation w			
in accordance with Section 222 of the General Co			
Delaware at which meeting the necessary number	of shares as required by statute wer		
voted in favor of the auscudment.			
Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in	accordance with the provisions of		
Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of th	e State of Delaware.		
ourth: That the capital of said corporation shall	not be reduced under or by reason		
f said amendment.			
BY:			
	(Authorized Officer)		
NAME: D	(Type or Print)		

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0934